period, and the ‘Weekday Peak hour of Adjacent Street Traffic, One Hour Between 4pm and 
6pm’ time period were utilized since these data sets typically best represent the peak travel 
periods in resort-residential settings.  

Using the fitted curve equation from the ‘Weekday Peak hour of Adjacent Street Traffic, one 
hundred and forty four (144) and one hundred and eighty one (181) total vehicular trips 
(entering and exiting) are expected to be generated by this development, under the One Hour 
Between 7am and 9am’ and ‘One Hour Between 4pm and 6pm timeframes, respectively.  

Refer to the trip generation calculations contained in Appendix B for reference.